List of Council Members 2025-2026

OPERATIONAL RESEARCH SOCIETY OF INDIA

39, Mahanirvan Road, Kolkata 700029

I. Prof. Chandra Kant Jaggi President 09891919399 ckjaggi@yahoo.com

2. Prof. Bibhas Chandra Giri Vice-President 08240836636 bcgiri.jumath@gmail.com

3. Prof. Shiv Raj Singh Pundir Voce-President 09897682738 shivrajpundir@gmail.com

4. Prof.Samarjit Kar Hon. Secretary 09434453186 dr.samarjitkar@gmail.com

5. Prof. R. N. Mukherjee Hon. Treasurer 09674706076 mm_bu_math@yahoo.co.in

6. Dr. Bhikari Charan Pattanayak Member 07008181976 bcpattanayak@gmail.com

7. Dr.Anupama Chanda Mitra Member 09830377127 anupama.chanda@gmail.com

8. Dr. Rupak Bhattacharyya Member 09239403082 rupakmath@gmail.com

9. Mr. Suprativ Saha Member 09883316115 reach2suprativ@gmail.com

10. | Dr. Chittaranjan Mallick Member 09937336730 cmallick75@gmail.com

11. | Dr. Dharmendra Yadav Member 09837060726 dharmendra03@gmail.com

12. | Dr. Surbhi Singhal Member 09756042867 singhalsurbhi2006 @gmail.com

13. | Dr. Nabendu Sen Member 06003499227 nsen08@yahoo.com

14. | Dr. Jayanta Kumar Dey Member 07719242596 jkdey1971@gmail.com

15. | Prof. Pankaj Dutta Member 09892326038 pduttasom@gmail.com;
pdutta@iitb.ac.in

16. | Dr. Anirban Saha Executive Sec. 08335032868 maths.anirban@gmail.com




